
9-5-12 
12-1984 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

  

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE     # 12-1984     
                   City Commission Agenda Memo 
 

 
TO:   Honorable Mayor & Members 
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM:  Lee Feldman, City Manager 
 
DATE: September 5, 2012 
  
TITLE: Resolution authorizing the proper City Officials to execute a Local       
       Agency Program Supplemental Agreement with the Florida Department of 

Transportation  - S.E. 15th Avenue Bridge Replacement - Bridges over 
Marchetta River and Carlotta River to reduce the grant amount by 
$696,802.50. 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission adopt a resolution amending the Local 
Agency Program Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) to (1) 
decrease the original grant amount from $4,698,735 to the revised total FDOT 
participating grant amount of $4,001,932.50, which includes Construction, Engineering, 
and Inspection (CEI) services, and to authorize the City Manager to execute on behalf of 
the City. 
 
Background 
The City entered into a Local Agency Program Agreement with the Florida Department of 
Transportation on March 31, 2011.  Adoption of the attached resolution is required to 
accept the supplemental agreement, which decreases the Original Agreement amount by 
$696,802.50, to match the construction contract bid amount plus estimated CEI Services.    
 
Resource Impact 

The City’s fiscal impact is reduced by $696,802.50. The appropriation reduction is 

requested on the consolidated budget amendment item on this Commission Agenda. 

Funding for this item is contingent upon adoption of the consolidated budget amendment 

item. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



9-5-12 
12-1984 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

      

  

Reduce the FDOT Grant Appropriation by $696,802.50 in Fund 129, Sub-fund 01, 

P10737.129A-6599. 

        

 SUB    SUB   

FUND FUND FUND NAME INDEX # INDEX NAME OBJECT SUB OBJECT NAME  AMOUNT  

129 01 

Misc Federal, 

State, County 

Grants P10737.129A 

Bridge Replacement 

at SE 15th Ave #2 6599 CONSTRUCTION    (696,802.50) 

   TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE IN THE FUNDING SOURCE(S)    (696,802.50) 

 

 
 
 
Attachment(s)  
Exhibit 1 – Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement 
Exhibit 2 - Resolution 
 
 
 
 
 
Prepared By:  Mark S. Friedman, AIA, NCARB, Construction Manager 
Department Director:  Albert J. Carbon, P.E. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


