Change OrderNo. 1

To: , Lee R. Feldman, City Manager

From; - Hardeep Anand, P.E., Deputy Public Warks Director

Date: March 19, 2013

Re: Change Order (X} Addittonal Work ()

Job Description: £10737 - Bridge Replacement (Bridges Nos. 865766 and 865767) S.E. 15"" Avenue Bridges over
Marchetta and Cariotla River — FDOT FM#230734-1-58-01

Contractor: _Baker Concrete Construction, Inc.

Amount: $0.00 and 8 working days

Funding: ' NIA

Henzed and explained-asfollows:

NEW ITEMS ARE ADDED;

ITEM CQ1-1: Construclion began on Oclober 8, 2012. During the first few months, the General Contractor, Baker
Concrete Construction Inc.'s aclivities were delayed due to adverse weather conditions and suspended during
the holiday season fo lessen the impact to the surrounding properly owners as requested by the property
owners via outreach efforts. These delays were at nofault of the contractor, Weather defays affected controlling
work items In sccordance with Articls15 of the contract, and Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT}

Specification Section 8-6.1, and were, therein, accepled.

Articte 15. Compensation for Extra Work or Delay: Add 4 days lo contract time due to adverse weather
-conditions on 10/8, 10/25, 10/26.and 10727, 2012, which affected controfling items more than 50%.

8-61. Suspensions of work ordered by the Engireer: Holiday: Suspend aclivities during the following
dates; 12/24, 26, 31, 2012, and Jan 2™ of 2013 due to the holiday season.

ADD $ 0.00 and 8 {eight).days
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $0.00 and 8 (elght) days

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments assoclated with completing the work, including
materials, fabor, equipment; bond, insurance, overhead, profit, Impacts, and any and all refated Items or assoclated
costs Incurred or resulting from-the items listed above. _ , .

Approved: " FRPULA A L RALA ?bj'ffi[f’.?s
ébﬂﬂ/u(_ L GrAges Date
Concrete Construgfon, Inc.
Recommended by: o _ , ,-3
: Hardeep Anghtd, PE. Date
Deputy Public Works Director
For the City Engineer
Approved by:
Lee R. Feldman Date

City Manager

ee:  Baker Concrete Construction, Ing.
Mark S. Friedman, AlA, NCARB, Construction Manager
Dane M. Esdelle, Project Manager
Raymond Nazaire, Project Engineer
David Romane, P.E, RJ Behar [Consultant)
Finance i
Project File

13-0422
Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 2



Change Order No. 1- P10737 - Bridge Replacement
S.E. 15™ Avenue Bridges over Marchetta and
Carlotta River — FDOT FM#230734-1-53-01

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT-

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

$3,814,743.00

COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $0.00
| TOTAL: $3.814.743.00
COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $0.00
TOTAL: - $3,814,743.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 190 Working Days
TIME ADDED TO DATE 0 Working Days
TOTAL: 190 Working Days
TIME ADDED TO THi$ CHANGE ORDER 8 Working Days
TOTAL: 198 Working Days

DATE

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT OF COST
OR CREDIT

Page 2 of 2

13-0422
Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 2





